City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a meeting of:

the 125TH COMMISSION

will be held on **Sunday, June 24, 2018 at 4:00 p.m**. in the, Summersworth Historical Museum, 157 Main St, Somersworth, NH.

AGENDA

- 1. Approve minutes of the May meeting
- 2. Update on Topper Rocks Concert from Somersworth Athletics Association.
- 3. Update on events and dates.
 - a. Look back at cemetery walk
 - b. Look back at Food Truck Festival Events
- 4. New Events:
 - a. Summersworth Historical Society and Museum for a cemetery walk on September 29th at Forest Glade Cemetery.
 - b. Homecoming night.
- 5. Volunteers needed:
 - a. August 19th 2pm Forest Glade Cemetery. String Quartet to perform that we again will be involved in.
 - b. Christmas Parade: Walking with flag or banner in the parade as a float is probably too much for the Committee at this point.
 - c. Hilltop Rocks Gala November 10th: Updates
- 6. Banners: One to be hung on City Hall where the Vision 20/20 banner hangs now? Ok to order or would they like me to get the price before I do that.
- 7. Possibility of the 125th Commission sponsoring and organizing a plaque to mark the Ten Commandments as a historical marker in Somersworth?
- 8. Misc.
- 9. Adjourn.

This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-a:2, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by: Jenne Holmes, Chair 125th Commission

Date Posted: June 20, 2018

Posted by: Kelly Gagne

Deputy City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library Channel 22 City Website

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the City Clerk's Office at City Hall (69209511) TDD Access: Call Relay NH at 711.